



GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA :::: GUWAHATI

No. DHE/NEP-2020/2022/78

Dated: Kahilipara, 11th September, 2023

NOTICE

This is to notify that the Assam Higher Education Admission portal will be opened for final round of admissions. The time-line for applications and admission in the Assam Higher Education Admission Fortal are as follows:

TIME-LINES		
SL No.	Action	Date(s)
1.	Date for cancellation of admission of students who have communicated to the Institutions about their admission in other Institution through CUET or other means of selection	11* September, 2023
I.	Dates for submitting application in the Assam Higher Education Admission Portal	12° -14° September, 2023
2.	Spot Admissions (Offline) subject to vacancy of seats	13° -15° September, 2023
3.	Updation of Fee Waiver Details in the portal	11-15* September, 2023
4.	Final modification/correction/updation of discrepancies in admissions, if any, to be done in the portal	16-17° September, 2023

All the concerned Higher Educational Institutions in Assam offering UG programmes are to strictly comply with the time-line, as mentioned above.

Sd/- Pomi Baruah, ACS Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Memo No. DHE/NEP-2020/2022/78-A Copy to:

Dated: Kahilipara, 11th September, 2023

- The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.
- Prof. Sanjeev Singh, Principal Investigator, SAMARTH e-Gov suite, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India for information and necessary action.
- 3. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- The P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- Dr. Pranjal Protim Barua, OSD, DHE and Nodal Officer, SAMARTH e-Gov suite, Assam for information and necessary action.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19